delivered the Relocation Plan Letters to all residents on Friday, May 1st.  
Autotemp consultants are continuing to provide ongoing advisory assistance 
and referrals to the residents.    

Section 8 eligibility certification interviews have also been ongoing. As of the 
week of May 4th, ninety-seven (97) of the one hundred-and-one (101) 
residents have been interviewed.    

Tenant Protection Section 8 Voucher briefings are being held weekly in the 
Hacienda Community Center.  A voucher briefing explains the Section 8 program in 
detail to the residents, and gives the residents a chance to ask questions they